3.27.00		
Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	101314460	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Yves Bompay Jean-Michel Prunevielle	Mecaroute 68, avenue des Guilleraies
Jean-Wicher Fruncviche	92000 Nanterre, France
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	68, avenue des Guilleraies 92000 Nanterre, France Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ☒ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	192
✓ Assignment ☐ Merger	i
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	']
☐ Other	
Execution date: 3/22/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exception of the second of	ecution date of the application is: 3/22/00
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No. 09 534987
	Total Number of applications and patents involved [1_]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
Burton A. Amernick	☑ Enclosed
Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 22-0185
Suite 800	☐ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit
1990 M Street, N.W.	Account 22-0185
Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185
DO NOT USE 7	THIS SPACE
Burton A. Amerinek, Reg. No. 24,852	Date: 3-27-00 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]
Do no	t detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with r	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks
	ox Assignments
Wash	nington, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commer and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	ment and gathering the data needed and completing at regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent P.K. P.K. P.K. P.K. P.K. P.K. P.K. P.K
	04/03/2000 JUASHING 00000025 0953

PATENT

REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0446

		•
T-1 .	N. T	
Dkt.	NO	
	110.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

BOMPAY Jean-Yves Rue du Chapitre 60800 FRESNOY-LE-LUAT, FRANCE

PRUNEVIEILLE Jean-Michel 11, rue de Suresnes 92420 VAUCRESSON, FRANCE

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

(hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNOR) have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING INFRASTRUCTURES BASED ON VITRIFIED BLAST-FURNACE SLAG AND ADDITIVE USED.

	AND ADDITIVE USED.
	for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith; for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on: Serial No
	WHEREAS: MECAROUTE Whose post office address is:
	68, avenue des Guilleraies, 92000 NANTERRE, FRANCE
	(hereinafter designated as the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the
ame.	
aid in nay be aid A nd for rante ogeth-	SNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the evention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which e granted therefore in the United States. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for sole use and behoof; or the use and behoof of legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be d, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; er with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patent rights, with the right to sue for, oblect the same of its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal entatives.
nd th	And, said ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, at they have not executed, and will note execute, any agreements in conflict herewith Executed this 22nd day of March PRUNEVIELLE Jean-Michel
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 010669 FRAME: 0447